
NH 800V AC
FUSE-LINKS & FUSE BASES
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385235

369065

385255

385445

80 385240 3/30
100 385245 3/30
125 385250 3/30
160 385255 3/30

200 385425 3/18
250 385435 3/18
315 385445 3/18
355 385450 3/18
400 385455 3/18

800V Ac
 
 

80kA

800V Ac
 
 

80kA

800V Ac
 
 

80kA

800V Ac
 
 

80kA

NH00

NH1

NH3

gS

gG

gG

gG

25 385210 3/30
35 385220 3/30
40 385225 3/30
50 385230 3/30
63 385235 3/30

25 369030 3/30
35 369035 3/30
40 369045 3/30
50 369050 3/30
63 369055 3/30
80 369060 3/30
100 369065 3/30

STANDARDS

IEC/EN 60269-1
IEC/EN  60269-2 

DIMENSIONS

PAG 04  

t-I CHARACTERISTICS
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NH 800V AC
FUSE-LINKS & FUSE BASES

gG/gL & gS  

NH 800V AC  
fuse links 

U 

 
 
BREAKING 
CAPACITY

U 

 
 
BREAKING 
CAPACITY

U 

 
 
BREAKING 
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BREAKING 
CAPACITY

In REFERENCE PACKING
(A) Uni /BOX

These knife type (NH) fuse links with high breaking capacity are intended for 
protection of the output side of new generation of photovoltaic inverters, with output 
voltage of 800V AC. They are also adequate for the protection of 690V AC capacitor 
banks. They are gG class and provide protection against overloads and short-circuits 
with rated  voltages up to 800V +10%. The rated breaking capacity is 80kA. They have 
a low values of power dissipations. Manufactured with ceramic body with high 
withstand to internal pressuree and thermal shock, that allows a high breaking 
capacity. Knife contacts are made of silver plated copper or brass. 
 
Can be mounted in open-type ST fuse bases or in fuse disconnectors type BS. 
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NH1

NH3

U 

 
 
IN
 

U 

 
 
IN

690V/800V Ac

 
250A

690V/800V Ac

 
630A

SINGLE-POLE DIN RAIL / SCREW SCREW 352300 3
THREE-POLE DIN RAIL / SCREW SCREW 353300 1

POLES FIXING CONNECTION REFERENCE PACKING
Uni / BOX

Fuse bases for NH fuse-links. Manufactured with a high quality materials. Silver plated 
copper contacts. Plastic materials with high temperature resistance and self-extin-
guishable. All the materials are according to the European Directive RoHS. For 
mounting on DIN/EN rail or with screw fixing. Single-phase or three-pole type. 
Connection by screws. 

Contacts with double spring in order to obtain an optimum operation. Wide range of 
accessories that enables IP20 protection index: contact covers, fuse link covers and 
partition walls. Multi-pole units can be made with connection accessories.  
 
Manufactured according IEC, EN and DIN standards.

SINGLE-POLE DIN RAIL / SCREW SCREW 352630 3
THREE-POLE DIN RAIL / SCREW SCREW 353630 1

DIMENSIONS

PAG 06  

STANDARDS

IEC/EN 60269-1
IEC/EN  60269-2
DIN 43620 

NH 800V AC
FUSE-LINKS & FUSE BASES

ACCESSORIES
ASSEMBLY
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ST  

NH 
690V/800V AC  
fuse bases
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A B C D E F G H I J K L
NHC1 68 62 70,5 135 15 10 9,5 6 29 40 47 64
NH1 68 62 71,5 135 20 10 9,5 6 39 40 52 64
NH3 68 62 73 150 32 10 9,5 6 70 60 75 87

A B C D E F G H I J K L
NH00 49 44 52 78,5 15 10 9,5 6 29 35 47 59

NH 800V AC
FUSE-LINKS & FUSE BASES

DIMENSIONS

RATED VOLTAGE 

800V AC
RATED current 

25A...400A
breaking capacity 

80kA

RATED VOLTAGE 

800V AC
RATED current 

25A...100A
breaking capacity 

80kA

gG / gL  

NH 800V AC  
fuse links 

gS  

NH 800V AC  
fuse links 
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25 385210 4,1 1.150 2.770
35 385220 4,8 2.780 6.700
40 385225 5,0 4.600 11.080
50 385230 5,3 4.680 11.300
63 385235 6,1 9.400 22.670

80 385240 10,0 16.550 33.855
100 385245 12,0 32.430 66.355
125 385250 14,0 59.730 122.215
160 385255 18,0 95.300 195.000

200 385425 21,0 140.150 245.000
250 385435 25,0 241.500 422.000
315 385445 34,5 395.000 698.000
355 385450 37,0 539.000 1.230.000
400 385455 43,0 760.000 1.734.000

NH3

NH1

25 369030 2,4 4,1 100 385
32 369035 2,6 4,6 260 990
40 369045 3,3 5,6 400 1.540
50 369050 3,7 6,1 790 3.025
63 369055 4,2 6,8 1.620 6.170
80 369060 4,8 8,3 3.170 12.100
100 369065 6,8 10,9 5.200 19.900

NH 800V AC
FUSE-LINKS & FUSE BASES

Prospective current (A)

Prospective current (A)
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POWER DISSIPATIONt-I CHARACTERISTICS

RATED 
CURRENT REFERENCE POWER 

DISSIPATION PREARCING I2t OPERATING I2t

(A) (W) (A2s) (A2s 800V ~)

RATED 
CURRENT REFERENCE POWER 

DISSIPATION PREARCING I2t OPERATING I2t

(A) (W) (A2s) (A2s 800V ~)
0,8 In In
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A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T
NH1 200 175 48 28 148 77,5 35 80 156,5 54,3 107 230 M10 25 30 10,5 20,5 107 162 54
NH3 240 210 60 38 148 97 35 80 224 82 143 270 M12 25 30 10,5 20,5 143 281 116

DIMENSIONS

* with IP20 protection

RATED VOLTAGE 

800V AC
RATED current 

250A
630A

PROTECTION INDEX

ip00 | IP20NH1

NH3

NH 800V AC
FUSE-LINKS & FUSE BASES

ST  

NH 690/800V AC  
fuse bases
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TERMINAL COVERS 
BODY
SEPARATOR
PARTITION WALL
FUSE LINKS COVER

ACCESSORIES ASSEMBLY

The fuseholder allows using simultaneously 
a microswitch for NH fuse links and IP20 
protection accessories.

NH 800V AC
FUSE-LINKS & FUSE BASES

ST  

NH 690/800V AC  
fuse bases
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ER-0209/1/98 CGM-04/522

ISO  9001 ISO  14001

HEAD OFFICE AND FACTORY
SILICI, 67-69
08940 CORNELLA DE LLOBREGAT 
BARCELONA
SPAIN
Tel. +34 93 377 85 85
Fax +34 93 377 82 82

NATIONAL SALES
Tel.  93 475 08 64
Fax  93 480 07 76
comercial@dfelectric.es

dfelectric.es

INTERNATIONAL SALES
Tel. +34 93 475 08 64
Fax +34 93 480 07 75
export@dfelectric.es


